NORTH COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT PRICE LIST

Oak Hill Memorial Park San Marcos Cemetery
2640 Glen Ridge Rd. 1021 Mulberry Dr.
Escondido, CA 92027 San Marcos, CA 92069
(760) 745-1781 (760) 744-8921

INTERMENT RIGHTS
ADULT GRAVE- FLAT MARKER (HEADSTONE) AREA  $2,900.00

ADULT GRAVE- RAISED MARKER, (HEADSTONE) AREA  $2,900.00

CHILD GRAVE $1,075.00
INFANT GRAVE $1,100.00
CREMATION GRAVE $1,100.00
NICHE WALL $2,200.00
CREMATION REPOSITORY (OAK HILL ONLY) $130.00
ENDOWMENT CARE

REQUIRED ON ALL GRAVES $1,000.00
CREMATION REPOSITORY (OAK HILL ONLY) $65.00

OPENING & CLOSING FOR INTERMENT

ADULT 1°TOPENING $1,850.00
ADULT 2"POPENING $1,850.00
CHILD OPENING $920.00
INFANT OPENING $815.00
CREMATION OPENING (IN GROUND) $800.00
CREMATION OPENING (NICHE WALL) $800.00

REPOSITORY $ 102.00



VAULT + SETTING FEE & TAX

A VAULT OR A LINER IS REQUIRED FOR EACH FULL CASKET BURIAL

STANDARD SIZE VAULT $1,362.00
OVERSIZED VAULT #7 $2,092.41
CHILD VAULT $919.56
INFANT VAULT $820.66
CREMATION VAULT(Optional) $340.49

LINER + SETTING FEE & TAX

STANDARD SIZE LINER $ 1,046.50
OVERSIZED LINER #7 $1,797.91
CHILD LINER $660.23
INFANT LINER $ 542.65

A SERVICE CHARGE & HANDLING FEE WILL BE COLLECTED ON ANY VAULT OR LINER
NOT PURCHASED FROM THE CEMETERY.

OTHER FEES

NONTAXPAYER / NONRESIDENT FEE (PER HEALTH & SAFETY CODE) $ 1,500.00
MARKER SETTING (FLAT MARKER OR HEADSTONE) $ 500.00
MARKER SETTING (RAISED MARKER) $600.00

NICHE ENGRAVING $ 800.00 to $854.00
CENOTAPH ENGRAVING $660.00

BURIAL PERMIT REFILE $39.00

Forms of payments, Cashier’s Check, Money Orders, Master Card, Visa, Discover or Debit Cards are
accepted. Sorry, we do not accept Cash. Charges for interment may differ and are subject to change
without notice. Please contact the Cemetery Offices for the exact charge.



